05-10-2001



2.13.01

101683693 RECORDATION FORMS COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

Submission Type		1	Conveyan	ice Type	
⋈ New			X Assign	nment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Do	ocument ID #:		Licens		
Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Fra	ame #		Securi	ity Agreer	nent
Corrective Document - Reel # Frame	e #		Merge		
			_	ge of Nam	e
			Other		
Conveying Party(ies)	0(10)		Execution Da	ate - Month/I	Day/Ye
1. Larry LAI	09/ 78/24	<i>k</i> 3	1. 2/2/01		
Receiving Party(ies)					
1. Name: PLUM INDUSTRIAL CO., LT	D.				
Address: No. 26, Kuang Fu Road, Chia T		ity, Chia Yi Hs	sien, Taiwa	n	
Correspondent Name and Address		-		o. 703-7	
Name: MARVIN PETRY		L	Oocket No.:	P0/0851	${ m JS}00$
	irfay St • Suite 900 • Alevan	ndria VA 223	1/1 1/137		
LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 No. Fa	airfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexar	ndria, VA 223	14-1437		
				chments	#
LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 No. Fa	the attached conveyance doc		ng any attac		#
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of	the attached conveyance doc nber(s) (DO NOT EN	cument includin	ng any attac	same prop	#
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s)	the attached conveyance doc mber(s) (DO NOT EN	rument includir TER BOTH nun Patent N	ng any attac nbers for the Number(s)	same prop	#
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number(s) This document is being filed together	the attached conveyance doc mber(s) (DO NOT ENT s) with a new patent application	rument includin TER BOTH num Patent 1	ng any attacenders for the Number(s) Month	same prop	# # perty)
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number(s) This document is being filed together The date the patent application was significant.	the attached conveyance doc nber(s) (DO NOT ENT s) with a <u>new</u> patent application gned by the first named inver	rument includin TER BOTH num Patent 1	ng any attac nbers for the Number(s)	same prop	# perty)
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number(s) This document is being filed together the date the patent application was signed. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	the attached conveyance doc mber(s) (DO NOT ENT s) with a new patent application gned by the first named inver	rument includin TER BOTH num Patent 1	ng any attacenders for the Number(s) Month	same prop	# # perty)
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number(s) This document is being filed together The date the patent application was significant.	the attached conveyance doc mber(s) (DO NOT ENT s) with a new patent application gned by the first named inver	rument includin TER BOTH num Patent 1	ng any attacenders for the Number(s) Month	same prop	# # perty)
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number(s) This document is being filed together the date the patent application was signed. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	the attached conveyance doc mber(s) (DO NOT ENT s) with a new patent application gned by the first named invertible open assigned	rument includin TER BOTH num Patent 1	ng any attacenders for the Number(s) Month 2	Same propulation by Same p	# yerty)
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) This document is being filed together The date the patent application was signature. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not be Number of Properties	the attached conveyance doc nber(s) (DO NOT ENT s) with a new patent application gned by the first named inver conveyance doc Enter the t	TER BOTH num Patent I n. ntor is:	ng any attace nbers for the Number(s) Month 2 of properti	Day 2	# Y (wed
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) This document is being filed together the date the patent application was signature. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not be Number of Properties Fee Amount	the attached conveyance doc mber(s) (DO NOT ENT s) with a new patent application gned by the first named inver been assigned Enter the t Fee Amount for Pro	Patent including Patent including Patent including Patent including includin	ng any attace mbers for the Number(s) Month 2 of properti	Day 2	# yerty)
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) This document is being filed together The date the patent application was signature. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not be Number of Properties	the attached conveyance doc mber(s) (DO NOT ENT s) with a new patent application gned by the first named inver been assigned Enter the t Fee Amount for Pro	Patent including Patent including Patent including Patent including includin	ng any attace mbers for the Number(s) Month 2 of properti	Day 2	# Y (wed
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) This document is being filed together The date the patent application was signed Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not be Number of Properties Fee Amount Payment is Enclosed (Any insufficiency in Statement and Signature	the attached conveyance doc nber(s) (DO NOT ENT s) with a new patent application gned by the first named inver peen assigned Enter the t Fee Amount for Profee is authorized to be charged	Patent including Patent in	ng any attacembers for the Number(s) Month 2 of propertical d (37 CFR pount No. 12-	Day 2 des involv 3.41) 0555)	y y ved
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) This document is being filed together the date the patent application was signed. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not be	the attached conveyance doc nber(s) (DO NOT ENTS) with a new patent application gned by the first named invertible to been assigned Enter the taggree of the fee is authorized to be charged the foregoing information is to the control of the foregoing information is to the charged the charged the foregoing information is to the charged	Patent Including Patent Inc. n. ntor is: total number operties Lister to Deposit According to the properties and correct true and correct tr	ng any attacembers for the Number(s) Month 2 of propertion d (37 CFR pount No. 12-cet and any a	Day 2 des involv 3.41) 0555)	y y ved
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) This document is being filed together The date the patent application was signed Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not be Number of Properties Fee Amount Payment is Enclosed (Any insufficiency in Statement and Signature	the attached conveyance doc nber(s) (DO NOT ENTS) with a new patent application gned by the first named invertible to been assigned Enter the taggree of the fee is authorized to be charged the foregoing information is to the control of the foregoing information is to the charged the charged the foregoing information is to the charged	Patent Including Patent Inc. n. ntor is: total number operties Lister to Deposit According to the properties and correct true and correct tr	ng any attacembers for the Number(s) Month 2 of propertion d (37 CFR pount No. 12-cet and any a	Day 2 des involv 3.41) 0555)	y y ved
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) This document is being filed together The date the patent application was sig Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not be Number of Properties Fee Amount Payment is Enclosed (Any insufficiency in Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. Charge	the attached conveyance doc nber(s) (DO NOT ENTS) with a new patent application gned by the first named invertible to been assigned Enter the taggree of the fee is authorized to be charged the foregoing information is to the control of the foregoing information is to the charged the charged the foregoing information is to the charged	Patent Including Patent Inc. n. ntor is: total number of the period of the period included including the period including	ng any attacembers for the Number(s) Month 2 of propertion d (37 CFR pount No. 12-cet and any a	Day 2 Ses involved (3.41) 0555)	y y ved

PATENT REEL: 011561 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,	
(1) Larry Lai	
(2)	
(3)	
(4)	
(5)	
(6)	
residing respectively at	
(1) 108, Fu Chou 8 Street, Chia Yi City, Taiwa	an.
(2)	
(3)	
(4)	
(5)	
(6)	
(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") certain new and useful improvements in "Push-	•
for which ASSIGNOR has [X] executed on even date herewith [] executed on	_, 19
[] filed on	
an application for Letters Patent of the Uni	ted States of
America, Serial No.	·
And WHEREAS Plum Industrial Co., Ltd.	
a company organized under the laws of Taiwar	1
and having a principal place of business at	No. 26, Kuang Fu
Road, Chia Tai Industry Dist., Tai Bao City,	Chia Yi Hsien, Taiwan.
(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") acquiring the entire right, title and intere application and the invention(s) and improve disclosed, for the United States of America, Patent which may issue therefor in the Unite divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamin and/or extensions thereof. NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the su dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby a ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer	st in and to said ment(s) therein and any Letters d States and all ations, renewals m of ten U.S. consideration, the cknowledged, the

PATENT REEL: 011561 FRAME: 0088



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 10, 2001

PTAS

LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC MARVIN PETRY

1199 NO. FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-1437

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101625130

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED DELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE REPORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILZING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTION AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBATISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9/23.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

he has executed the cover sheet. It looks like the 2rd page to the assign. May be Missign.

PATENT RECORDED: 02/13/2001 REEL: 011561 FRAME: 0089